

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1116 OF 2006

STATE OF J&K AND ANR.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

AMIT BASUR AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1117 OF 2006

O R D E R

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, counsel for the Appellants, State of Jammu and Kashmir, states that he has instructions to withdraw these appeals.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(Aftab Alam)

.....J.
(R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
February 24, 2011.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1116 OF 2006

STATE OF J&K AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMIT BASUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1117 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 Mr. Sidhant Goel, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)